TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ON TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Franklin International, Inc.		05/08/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ikonics Corporation	
Street Address:	4832 Grand Avenue	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55807	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472129	IMAGE MATE
Registration Number:	2264257	TEXTAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)686-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-686-6633

Email: ljoyce@ip-firm.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Byrne

Address Line 1: 1270 Northland Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 390

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IKON.211TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Byrne
Signature:	/Linda M. Byrne/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0458

900076403

Date:	05/09/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FRANKLIN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 2020 Bruck Street, Columbus, Ohio 43207 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Image Mate	2,472,129	July 24, 2001
TEXTAC	2,264,257	July 27, 1999

WHEREAS, IKONICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having its principal place of business at 4832 Grand Avenue, Duluth, Minnesota 55807 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark registrations (hereinafter called the "Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all associated registrations, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

FRANKLIN INTERNATIONAL, INC

Date: 5/8/07

By: Vaurence T. Owen

Title: VP Global Business Development

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 05/09/2007